

July 28, 2021

Michelle Walker Owenby Technical Secretary Air Pollution Control Division William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor Nashville, TN 37243

Dear Ms. Owenby:

This letter is to request that a "Certificate of Exemption" be issued by the Tennessee Air Pollution Control Board to the Metro Public Health Department, Pollution Control Division for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2024 in accordance with the provisions of the Tennessee Air Pollution Control Board Act, Section 68-201-115(a). This exemption should include the programs listed in the enclosed "Petition for Exemption to the Tennessee State Air Pollution Control Board."

This petition for "Certificate of Exemption" is based on the past performance of the Metro Public Health Department, Pollution Control Division; the Board's approved Implementation Plan; and the existing Certificate of Exemption that expires on June 30, 2022. A specific petition for any additional program authority not outlined in the Certificate of Exemption will be submitted to the Tennessee Air Pollution Control Board on an as needed basis.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me at (615) 340-5653.

Sincerely,

John Finke, P.E. Director, Pollution Control Division Metro Public Health Department

Enclosure

John Cooper, Mayor

Tina Lester, RN, MSN Interim Chief Administrative Director of Health Gill C. Wright, III, MD, FAAFP, MMM Interim Chief Medical Director of Health

Board of Health

A. Alex Jahangir MD MMHC FACS, Chair Tené Hamilton Franklin MS, Vice-Chair Thomas W. Campbell MD Carol Etherington MSN RN FAAN David A. Frederick MS Calvin M. Smith III MD